

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).7857-7858/2012

M/S G.S.HOMES & HOTELS P.LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DY.COMMR.OF I.T

Respondent(s)

Date: 23/07/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Radha Rangaswamy,Adv.  
Ms. Anushree Berward,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mrs Anil Katiyar,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

The sole respondent has filed counter affidavit. Serve copy of the counter affidavit on the counsel for the petitioner and file proof. Thereafter, the matter may be listed before the Hon'ble Court.

|  
|s

|

|(SUNIL THOMAS)  
|Registrar

|