

Listed on : 19.02.2016

Court No. : 7

Item No. : 47

**SECTION III-A  
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (C) NOS. 7857-58 OF 2012**

**M/S G. S. HOMES & HOTELS P. LTD.**

**...PETITIONER**

**VERSUS**

**DY. COMM. OF INCOME TAX**

**...RESPONDENT**

**OFFICE REPORT**

The matters above-mentioned were listed before the Hon'ble Court on 10<sup>th</sup> September, 2013, when the Hon'ble Court was pleased to pass the following order:-

**"List the matters for final disposal on a non-miscellaneous day."**

There is sole respondent and represented through Mrs. Anil Katiyar, Advocate. She has filed Counter affidavit and the same has been included in paper books.

Service of notice is complete.

The matters above-mentioned are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

DATED THIS THE 18TH DAY OF FEBRUARY, 2016.

**ASSISTANT REGISTRAR**

Copy to:-

Ms. Radha Rangaswamy, Advocate

Mrs. Anil Katiyar, Advocate

**ASSISTANT REGISTRAR**